TURNER, PERRY MARSHALL

Birth

August 8, 1858 in Henry Co., Iowa

Death

September 8, 1920 per the G. T. Turner history at Madrid, Iowa 1921 per stone in cemetery& Death Certificate

Standard Certificate of Death Registered No. 9

Perry Marshall Turner

Residence: 510 West 4th St. Madrid, Iowa

Date of birth: August 8, 1858 in Henry Co., Iowa

Date of death: September 8, 1921

Place of death: Madrid, Douglas Twp., Iowa Cause of death: Mitral valve regurgitant, nephritis

Age: 63yr 1mo Widowed

Wife: Elizabeth Turner

Retired farmer

Father: Thomas Turner, born in Kentucky Mother: Margaret McKinney, born in Kentucky

Informer: G. T. Turner, Madrid, Iowa

Place of burial: Orilla, Iowa on September 11, 1921

Undertaker: A. M. Sundberg, Madrid, Iowa

Physician: J. O. Cook, Madrid, Iowa

Cause of Death

Mitral valve regurgitant, aortic regurgitant, nephritis, Evulsion??

Cemetery Lot

Buried on Lot 5 Lot was sold to P. M. Turner

Father

Thomas Nelson Turner, born in KY



Mother

Martha Margaret McKinney, born in KY

<u>Marriage</u>

Perry Turner to Elizabeth A. Graham on February 18, 1886 Ref: Marriages of Warren Co., Iowa, 1880 – 1899 on file at IGS Library

Iowa, Select Marriages, 1758-1996

Elizabeth A. Graham

Marriage Date: February 18, 1886 Marriage Place: Warren Co., Iowa

Marriage age: 27

Spouse: Perry M. Turner

Census

1860 – Trenton Twp., Henry Co., Iowa; Page 194; July 6, 1860

Dwelling 145; Family 135

33	farmer KY
	Real Estate, \$400; Personal. \$400
28	KY
11	IA
08	IA
06	IA
04	IA
02	IA
20	KY
17	KY
33	ОН
	28 11 08 06 04 02 20 17

1870 – Trenton Twp., Henry Co., IA; Page 369A; August 23, 1870; Post Office, Mt. Pleasant, IA Dwelling 118; Family 116

	44	farmer	KY
		Personal Estate, \$1550	
	39		KY
	21		IA
	18		IA
16		IA	
	14		IA
	12		IA
	06		IA
	02		IA
	4/1	12	IA
	16	39 21 18 16 14 12 06 02	Personal Estate, \$1550 39 21 18 16 IA 14 12 06

Funeral Home

	vp., Madison Co., Iow ge 26; Section 11 SW Family 50		e census; Page 217						
Turner		26	Single	Henry	Co., Ic	owa			
	ngton Twp., Dallas Co , <mark>Perry M</mark> .	o., Iowa <mark>36</mark>		Henry Co., Iowa					
1900 – Powha Dwelling 156;	± '	Co., IA	a; ED 167;Page 8; June 15, 19	00					
•	, Perry M.	41	farmer	IA	KY	KY			
	Elizabeth	45		OH	NY	OH			
	Graham T.	13		IA	IA	OH			
	James W.	11		IA	IA	OH			
	Barbara M.	07		IA	IA	OH			
	Verba L.	05		IA	IA	ОН			
1905 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; Post Office, Orillia, IA; Card #476									
Turner	, Perry	46		IA	KY	KY			
1910 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; ED212; Page 7B; April 26, 1910 Dwelling 86; Family 87									
Turner	, Perry	51	farmer Married 24 years	IA	KY	KY			
	Elizabeth A.	58	4 children, 4 living	OH	OH	OH			
	Graham	23	farm labor	IA	IA	OH			
	James	21	farm labor	IA	IA	OH			
	Margrete	17		IA	IA	OH			
	Vernao	15		IA	IA	OH			
1915 – Madison Twp., Polk Co., IA; Post Office, Polk City, IA; Card #138									
	Turner, Perry M.	56		IA	KY	KY			
1920 – South Dwelling 199;		e Co., IA	A; ED 18; Page 9; Line 45; Jar	nuary 15	5-16, 19	20			
_	Perry M.	61	WD	IA	KY	KY			
	Verva	25	daughter	IA	IA	ОН			

History of Warren Co., Iowa – 1908; Linn Twp., Page 328

Perry Turner, Orillia, Iowa was a Justice of the Peace.

Madrid Centennial 1883 – 1983; 977.7 Boone; MadridIowa A Proud Community

Perry Marshall and Elizabeth Graham Turner were natives of the Orilla community where they farmed after their marriage.

Two years following the death of his wife, Perry M. Turner moved to a farm four miles northwest of PolkCity. He was accompanied by his four young adult children, all of whom met and married people in the area. Upon retirement, Perry moved to Madrid, where he resided until his death on September 8, 1920 at the age of 62.

This information was taken from the history of his son Graham Thomas Turner.